Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 5
Cisco MCS 7815-I3
Cisco® Unified Communications is a comprehensive IP communications system of voice,
video, data, and mobility products and applications. It enables more effective, more
secure, more personal communications that directly affect both sales and profitability. It
brings people together by enabling a new way of communicating—where your business
moves with you, security is everywhere, and information is always available...whenever

● Tested and complies with Class A Information Technology Equipment according to CISPR 22/European Standard EN
55022.
Table 11. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
Cisco MCS 7815-I3 for Cisco Unity MCS-7815-I3-ECS1
Cisco MCS 7815-I3 for Cisco Unity Connection 1.x MCS-7815-I3-UC11
Cisco MCS 7815-I3 for Cisco Unity Connection 2.x MCS-7815-I3-UCA1
Identifying CPU Speed of Server
To help identify processor speeds, the Cisco manufacturing part number will be shown on the
chassis. The Cisco MCS 7815-13 will continue to adopt newer and faster Intel processors as they
become available. Table 12 gives processor part numbers.
Table 12. Manufacturing Part Numbers by Processor Speed
Processor Manufacturing Part Number Located on Server Introduction
Intel Dual-Core Xeon
3050, 2.13 GHz
74-5056 -01 Initial production of the servers with the
following part numbers:
● MCS-7815-I3-ECS1
● MCS-7815-I3-UCA1
Intel Dual-Core Xeon
3050, 3.2 GHz
74-5057-01 MCS-7815-I3-UC1
Warranty Information
Cisco offers a 1-year limited hardware warranty on Cisco media convergence servers. For terms
and conditions of this warranty, go to: